3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are
pleased to accord Administrative Sanction with Nomenclature
Change due to scope change for the work of  "General 2023-24 -
Providing BC over lay to Iritty Nedumpoyil Road 0/600 to 12/400" 
for an amount of 4,63,92,000/- (Rupees four Crore Sixty Three Lakh
and Ninety Two Thousand Only)(RE@Agreed Rate) subject to the
condition that the Chief Engineer, Public Works (Roads) shall ensure
that no undue benefit accrues to the contractor due to the deviations
ordered.

(By order of the Governor)
K BIJU I A S

SECRETARY

To: 
The Chief Engineer, Public Works (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram